
Request for Legislative Action 

July 13, 2023 eRLA #1,005 Page 1 of 3 

Completed by County Counselor’s Office 

Action Requested: Resolution Res.Ord No.: 21342 

Sponsor(s): DaRon McGee Legislature Meeting Date: 7/17/2023 

Introduction 

Action Items: ['Authorize'] 

Project/Title: 

A Resolution authorizing the Chairman of the Legislature to execute the first amendment to the 
Agreement with Mid-America Regional Council (MARC) to conduct a training workshop for the County 
Legislature and legislative staff, at a cost to the County not to exceed $4,000.00. 

Request Summary 

Resolution #21294 dated June 5, 2023 authorized the Chairman of the Legislature to execute an 
Agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council to conduct a training workshop for the County 
Legislature and legislative staff.  

The Mid America Regional Council will subcontract with vendors for services to supplement the goal 
setting activities in the workshop agenda. The purpose of the workshop is to set organizational priorities 
for the County Legislature and build effective working relationships among legislators and legislative 
staff. 

Contact Information 

Department: Clerk of Legislature Submitted Date: 7/7/2023 

Name: Mary Jo Spino Email: MSpino@jacksongov.org 

Title: Clerk of the County 
Legislature 

Phone: 816-881-3240

Budget Information 

Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $4,000 

Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $5,700 

Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $9,700 

Is it transferring fund? No 

Single Source Funding: 

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount: 

001 (General Fund) 0112 (Legislature as a 
Whole) 

56790 (Other 
Contractual Services) 

$4,000 

Resolution No.:  21342
Sponsor: DaRon McGee
Date:  July 17, 2023



Request for Legislative Action 

July 13, 2023 eRLA #1,005 Page 2 of 3 
 

Prior Legislation 

Prior Ordinances 

Ordinance: Ordinance date: 

  

Prior Resolution 

Resolution: Resolution date: 

21294 June 5, 2023 

 

Purchasing 

Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of 
supplies, materials, equipment or services? 

Yes 

Chapter 10 Justification: Purchase from Another Government 

Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed: Not Applicable 

Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received: Not Applicable 

Have all required attachments been included in 
this RLA? 

Yes 

 

Compliance 

Certificate of Compliance 

In Compliance 

Minority, Women and Veteran Owned Business Program 

Goals Not Applicable for following reason: Less than $50000 

MBE:    .00%  

WBE:    .00%  

VBE:     .00%  

Prevailing Wage 

Not Applicable  

 

Fiscal Information 

 Funds sufficient for this appropriation and/or transfer are available from the source indicated on 
the budget information tab. 
 

 



Request for Legislative Action 

July 13, 2023 eRLA #1,005 Page 3 of 3 
 

History 

Submitted by Clerk of Legislature requestor: Mary Jo Spino on 7/7/2023. Comments: DaRon McGee, 
Chairman of the County Legislature, has requested this be introduced and included on the July 17, 2023 
legislative agenda. 
 
Approved by Department Approver Tedi H. Rowland on 7/10/2023 8:27:45 AM. Comments:  THR - For 
July 17, 2023 agenda. 
 
 
Approved by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 7/10/2023 9:26:41 AM. Comments: 
 
 
Approved by Compliance Office Approver Jaime Guillen on 7/10/2023 9:58:58 AM. Comments: 
 
 
Approved by Budget Office Approver David B. Moyer on 7/10/2023 11:05:19 AM. Comments: 
 
 
Approved by Executive Office Approver Troy Schulte on 7/12/2023 11:08:29 AM. Comments: 
 
 
Approved by Counselor's Office Approver Jamesia Manning on 7/13/2023 10:43:31 AM. Comments: 
 

 



PC#

Date: July 10, 2023 RES #
eRLA ID #: 1,005 

Org Code/Description Object Code/Description Not to Exceed

001 General Fund

0112 Legislature - As a Whole 56790 Other Contractual Services 4,000$              
.

4,000$              

Budget Office

Fiscal Note:
This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.

Page 1 of 1

21342

dmoyer
Approved


	Fiscal Note 1005 - Legislature.pdf
	Ex. Expenditure (2)


